=VERIDIAN

—— HEALTHCARE.

Temple Touch

Mini Thermometer
Model 09-330/09-331

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING A MINI TEMPLE THERMOMETER. PLEASE READ THESE
INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE PROPER USE AND SAFE OPERATION OF YOUR

THERMOMETER.
ﬂ\mms
SENSOR
(3
DIGITAL
DISPLAY
®

POWER BATTERY \
BUTTON CONPARTHENT The Temple Touch Thermometer works by

measuring the heat flow fiom the blood
wessels to the skin.

That mezsurementisthen converted toa
comparable body temperature.

{  QUICK STARTTIPS
1. Pressand release the(bPOWER button, wait 2-seconds.

2. Hold unit firmly to temple until a long single beep is heard, 6-8 seconds.
3. Results wil be displayed on the screen.
4. Wait one minute before new measurement.

5. Toalternate between °F and °C, press and hold the (h POWER button.

PLEASE READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

«This product s not intended to diagnose or treat any health problem or disease
and should not be used as a substitute for the consultation and advice of a
physician or other medical professional.

Thermometers should only be used under the supervision of an adult.

Before use, it is recommended that the patient avoid eating, drinking, smoking
or exercising for at least twenty minutes prior to taking a measurement. Never
walk, run or talk during a measurement.

NORMAL BODY TEMPERATURE AND FEVER

Body temperature can vary from 97°F and 100.0°F and still be considered normal.
The medically accepted normal’ body temperature is 98.6°F Body temperature is
ccommonly lower in the morning than at any point during the rest of an individual’s
waking hours.

Temperature readings will vary based on the body location point of the reading.
Average ‘normal' temperature ranges by measurement location site:

Forehead ~ 97.0°F-100.0°F (36.1°C-37.8°C)

Oral 97.0°F-100.0°F (36.1°C-37.8°C)

97.3°F-100.4°F (36.3°C-38.0°C)

Axillary 95.4°F-99.0°F (35.2°C-37.2°C)

Afeveris defined as a body temperature that is elevated above the normal for that
person. It isimportant to determine what is normal for an individual before
determining if a fever is present. Tracking an individual’s temperature on a
consistent basis, at the same body site and at the same time everyday when the
person is well or healthy will help determine an individual’s normal temperature.
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GUIDELINES FOR TEMPLE MEASUREMENTS
This thermometer is designed to measure the temperature at the forehead, in
proximity to the temple area between the end of the eyebrow and the hairline.

Do not place the thermometer on scar tissue, skin disorder,
open sores or abrasions, o patients in trauma.

Consult your physician when using drug therapies that may =
elevate skin temperature in the forehead. /

Do not use skin exposed to direct sunlight, fireplace heat,
air conditioner or fan air flow, or hot/cold compress
therapies.

Wait at least one minute between measurements to
allow the unit sensor to readjust to room
temperature.

If the thermometer has been stored in an excessively cold or |/
‘warm environment, allow the thermometer to adjus( to the
ambient room temperature before use. Performance and
operation of this unit may be compromised if operated
outside of the specified temperature and humidity
operating ranges.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Press and release the (hPOWER button to activate the

R

thermometer.
2. The unit will beep and the thermormeter wil perform a () ‘n ' 1
self-test, showing all of the symbols on the display, Fig 1. ‘ ‘ 'u '-'
3. The last measurement taken will show on the display. p Fig1
4. Gently place the probe in the center of the temple area

between the end of the eyebrow and the hairline. 1~
Maintain firm contact with the skin, hold the 1
thermometer in place during the reading and do not

move the thermometer to ensure reliable results. fig2
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Fig3

Do NOT press the power button again. The measurement
will start automatically once the probe is in place and will
take approximately 6-8 seconds. A running circle will
appear on the display indicating the reading is in
progress, Fig 2.

The unit will sound one long beep when the
measurement is complete and the reading will appear on the display, Fig 3.

To turn the unit off, simply press the (HPOWER button. The unit will automatically
shut-off after approximately one minute.

NOTE: If you take another measurement before 1 minute has elapsed, the device
will perform a 10 to 0 countdown to allow the device to reset for a new
measurement.

DO NOTTRY TO MEASURE DURING THIS COUNTDOWN. If you attempt to measure

during the countdown time, the device will display the previous result, beep 8
times and turn itself off automatically.

CHANGING MODES - FAHRENHEIT OR CELSIUS OPERATION

This unit defaults to a Fahrenheit measurement. To change modes:

1. Press and hold the (hHPOWER button for approximately -
5-seconds. 8 [N
2. The unit will beep, then the display will indicate the | X3 F

self-test screen, last measurement and finally will
show only the current mode in the upper right
comner.

Incorrect Placement

3. Continue to hold the OPOWER button, the °F or °C will alternate to the desired

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

mode, either Celsius or Fahrenheit MEASUREMENT TIME: 68 seconds
MEASUREMENT SITE: Temple area of forehead

4. Release the (DPOWER button. Either proceed with your or press RANGE: 95.0°F - 107.6°F (35° - 42°C)

and release DPOWER to shut the unit off. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 60.8°F — 104.0°F (16°C - 40°C);

Humidity 15-95% (non condensing)
MEMORY RECALL e STORAGE -4.0°F - 122.0°F (-20°C - 50°C);
This unit includes a recall of the last measurement taken. X F MEASUREMENT SCALE FH:m'dr"w_lH'ZSgﬁv‘(non condensing)
o : ahrenheit and Celsius

When the unit is OFF, press the (DPOWER button to turn the MENMORY.: B e et taken

unit on, and release. After the self-test, the unit will briefly
show the last reading on the display.

REPLACING THE BATTERY
This thermometer includes 2 AAA 1.5V batteries. The low-battery symbol will appear
on the top center of the display when the battery needs to be changed.

1. Carefully slide the battery cap away from the unit.

N

Replace the batteries, taking care to match the correct
polarity.

L

Carefully replace the battery cap.

4. Do not dispose of used batteries in the trash. Consult your
local recycling center for the proper way to dispose of
batteries in your area. Keep used batteries away from

children, pets and excessive heat. {

TROUBLESHOOTING / IDENTIFYING DISPLAY SYMBOLS
The thermometer has been designed to display feedback-warnings to ensure proper
usage and accurate temperature measurement. When an error appears, the device

BATTER! 2 AAA 1.5V batteries
BATTERY LIFE: Approximately 24 months;
minimum of 1000 measurements

AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF: Approximately after 1 minute of non-use
ACCURACY: complies with ASTM E 1112-00 standards
DISPLAY: Liquid nysta\ display
DISPLAY RESOLUTION: LCD 0,63 0.44"
DIMENSIONS: e
WEIGHT: 1.3 ounces with batteries

are subject g notice.

ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Thermometer, Your Templ
Thermometer nd
Subfecttotheollowing e and conditons.

The Wartantor warrantstha s Temple d
ge forap year for the Mini
Temple Thermometer.
Perodic are excluded from
overage. o t buse, accdent
orneglec, ratches, et from
thliquid,water fain, y d dirtorthe ke,
treme heat, o food; p

will "beep" 5 times, and then the will turn off, Inthe
event of a malfunction or incorrect temperature measurement, the following warn-

jecting the Templ
are notthe faultof

tient has a high fever; seek medical attention

ings will be displayed: ther power  or used with the Templ
,etur the Temple Touch Mini
ERROR PROBLEM/CAUSE SOLUTION Themometer partment, 1 ive, Gun 031, i
| Themeasured temperatureis | 1.Tum the unit OFF and then ON again o
) above 107.6°F (42°C) 2. Retake temperature purchase; (i) ‘your name
HI B 3.1 still reads HI, this indicates that the pa-

y y
with retured eceipt s recommended. At our ption, the warrantor il repirorreplace the unit found

usage. The purchaser willbe notifed
3 The measured temperature is 1.Turn the unit OFF and then ON again d parts charges,

;) below 95°F (35°C) 2.Retake temperature if any, and repar chargesnot covered bythisimited wartanty.

[N 3.1ftll reads LO, this indicates that the pa- | gy o L ALLEORESS "

tient has a low body temperatur; seek med-
ical attention

DISCLAIMED, LIMITATION
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS
THE CONSUMER, AND IS

The thermometer is too cold or
100 hot to operate

1. Verify that the room temp:
product range 60.8°F-104°F (16° C - 40° C)
2.Retake temperature

Temperature did not register
because of poor contact, patient
movement or poor placement

Turn the unit OFF, wait 2 minutes, tum it ON
again and retake temperature

AL 1NN EVENT SHALL
BELIABLE, TORTORT £55 OF THE
PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT, OR FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, OR FOR DAMAGES T0, OR LOSS OF, OTHER PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT OR PERSONAL
INJURIES TO THE FULL EXTENT THESE DAMAGES MAY BE DISCLAIMED BY LAW.

50 the above
Unit malfunctioned Donot use the - contact 4 "
E 3 Customer Care
ra.
another.
2= 5 | Lowbattery-Batteryicon Battery is low; enough power remains for
d i 10
o | Drainedbattery - Batteryiconis | Batteryiscompletely expired and must be
the only icon the display and replaced
. unittums off Manufactured by Made in China

Tol
Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. CST

-Free Customer Care Help Line: 1-866-326-1313

Medisim Ltd. Isael
4931079 03/1.

Distrbuted by: A —

Veridian Healthcare

1175 Lakesil Dive
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Protected by US patents
7,597,668 62
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https://manuals.plus/m/72d3f7423f345569338bd1b24abd7ded70f51b9326077c0f53dd92611bb92d62

- VERI DIAN PAUTAS PARA MEDICIONES EN LA SIEN 3. Siga oprimiendo el boton (HPOWER, el modo °F o °C cambiaré al modo deseado, ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

iy Este termémetro esté disenado para medir la temperatura en la frente, cerca del area ya sea Celsius o Fahrenheit. TIEMPO DE MEDanON: 6-8 segundos
—— HEA RE. delassien entre el borde de la ceja y la linea de nacimiento del cabello. i - . AREA DE MEDICION: Region temporal
HEALTHCA! en entre etbor Jaylal m 4. Suelte el boton (HPOWER. Proceda con la medicion, o presione y suelte el boton | INTERVALO DE MEDICION: 95.0°F - 107.6°F (35° - 42°C)
No col | termé do clcatrizado, piel —_— (b POWER para apagar la unidad. TEMPERATURA DE 60.8°F - 104.0°F (16°C - 40°0);
Temp’e Touch * Nocologue el termémetro en tejido cicatrizado, piel con \ FUNCIONAMIENTO: Humedad 15-95% (no condensante)
afecciones, llagas abiertas o abrasiones, o en pacientes en FUNCION DE MEMORIZACION —_— TEMPERATURA DE -4.0°F ~ 122.0°F (-20°C - 50°C);
M in ite rm 6 metro trauma. | S Esta unidad incluye una memoria de la dltima medicién que | F CONSERVACION: Humedad 15-95% (no condensante)
. X 73 se tomo. Cuando la unidad esta apagada, pulse el botén w; yww; gy | | ESCALADE MEDICION: Fahrenheity Celsius
+ Consulte a sumédico cuando use farmacoterapias que |2, POWER para encenderla, luego sultelo. Después de la pr(ubeba POI 0| | eevor Recuerda la iltima medicion
Modelo 09-330/09-331 puedan elevar la temperatura de la piel en la frente. 4 y f y L - - ‘e BATERIA: 2 baterias AAA 1.5V
lodelo automética, la unidad exhibira brevemente la tltima lectura " ‘ DURACION DE LA BATERIA: A
. . N ) : \proximadamente 24 meses,
« Nomida conla piel expuesta a los rayos solares directos, - | enelvisor. . o ) inimo 1000 medidones
GRACIAS POR ADQUIRIR UN TERMOMETRO DE MEDICION INSTANTANEA PARA LA SIEN lor de chi dicionado o flujo de aire d Correcto X
(TEMPLE TOUCH MINI THERMOMETER). LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DETENIDAMENTE calor de chimeneas, aire acondicionado o flujo de aire de . APAGAD( 0: pués de 1 minuto de
PARA ASEGURAR UN FUNCIONAMIENTO SEGURO Y ADECUADO DEL TERMOMETRO. ventiladores, ni con terapias de compresas calientes/frias. ~ ~— | CAMBIO DE BATERIAS inactividad
I ~ . Este termometro incluye 2 baterias AAA 1.5V. Cuando se | exacrimup: Cumple con las normas ASTM E 1112-00
+ Espere por lo menos uno minuto entre una medicién y necesite cambiar las baterias, aparecera el simbolo indicador | VIsoR: Visor de crstal liquido
\(%\SENSDR DE otra para permitir que el sensor de la unidad se reajuste = de bateria baja en la parte su’ erior al centro del visor. RESOLUCION DEL VISOR: LCD 0.63"x 0.44"
LASONDA atemperatura ambiente. ) L P - DIMENSIONES: 47X127°X 1"
VisoR ) PESO: 1.3 onzas incluyendo las baterias
Do « Sieltermémetro ha estado guardado en un ambiente 1. Deslice cautelosamente la tapa de las baterias,
excesivamente tibio o templado, deje que se ajuste ala ) quitandolas de la unidad. Especificaciones sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
& temperatura ambiente antes de usarlo, El desempefioy OO | Cambie as baterias, tomando la precaucion de hacer Tl -l
funcionamiento pueden verse comprometidos si la unidad coincidirla polaridad. GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN ANO o
se usa fuera de los intervalos de temperatura y humedad especificados. ! "
BOTON \ i
Zfiﬂf;li minfemoneto paralasen findons INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 3. Con cuidado, vuelva a colocar la tapa de las baterias. T seneg 2
apagado) DELABATERIA sanguineos hasta apiel Esamediignlueg 1+ Pulse y suelte el boton (hPOWER para activar el - 4. No arroje las baterias usadas en la basura. Consulteasy ————————— <
6 X =<ITE centro de reciclado local sobre a forma adecuada de deshacerse de las baterias o
comparabe en su drea. Mantenga las baterias lejos de los nifios, mascotas y el calor excesivo. "
2. Launidad emitira un beep y el termémetro realizara una ‘ ) ‘n ’ 1 9 ) y por unano m
‘ rueba automitica donde se mostraran todos los DETECCION Y SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS /
NSEJOS PARA UN RAPIDO INICI o P 4
CONSEJOS vl DOINIcIo simbolos en el visor, Fig 1. ‘ ‘ ' ’ ‘ IDENTIFICACION DE LOS SIMBOLOS DEL VISOR debid °
1. Oprimay suelte el botén CHPOWER; espera 2 segundos. 3. La dltima medicion tomada se exhibird en el visor Fig1 El termémetro ha sido disefiado para mostrar informacién-advertencias a fin de ase- (gretas, raspones, e (7,
2. Sostenga la unidad firmemente en la sien hasta que escuche un solo beep . : ——— | gurarel usocorrectoy la medicién de temperatura precisa. Cuando aparezca un iuidos, agua v, w
més largo, de 6 a 8 segundos. 4. No presione el botén de encendido nuevamente. error, el dispositivo emitira 5 beeps y luego el termé se apagara alorext =
3. Podré ver los resultados en el visor. Coloque suavemente la sonda en el centro de a sien, 171 mente. En caso de un desperfecto o medici6n de temperatura incorrecta, apareceran
. & el i entre el borde de la ceja y la linea de nacimiento del ' las siguientes advertencias: ver‘me b (=)
. Espere un minuto antes de la nueva medicion. i sumiistrar usar con el Producto.
P ) cabello. Mantenga firme sobre a piel, sostenga el - ERROR PROBLEMA/CAUSA SOLUCION —
5. Paraalternar entre °F y °C, mantenga pulsado el boton (HPOWER. termémetro durante la lectura y no lo mueva, de modo Flgl/ | [a temperatura medida supera los | 1. Apague a onidad y enciéndala nueva- a limita (U]
- g de poder obtener resultados confiables. 07T @0 s partment, 1 Gurnee,IL, 60031, Cuand v
LEAY GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - aF p Hi 2.Vuelva a tomar la temperatura favor ademis:
5. Lamedicién comenzaré autométicamente una vez que la L 3. Sitodavia se lee HI,esto indica que el pa- pra; s |
« Este producto no tiene la finalidad de diagnosticar ni de tratar problema alguno . SHicame 3
¢ n sonda esté colocada y demorara aproximadamente de 6 ‘ ." l-‘ -‘ ente tiene mucha fiebre, o
desalud o enfermedad y no debe usarse como sustituto de la consuita con un 28 segundos. Aparecerd un circulo giratorio en el visor, - consulte con un médico i -
médico u otro profesional de la salud. indicando que la lectura estd en proceso, Fig 2. ‘ ‘-‘ '-‘.'- — o 1. APAGADO y después dé vuelta a la unidad o la reparacitn, y (7,
+  Los termémetros sélo deben usarse con la supervision de un adulto. . . n below 95°F (35°C) ENCENDIDO otra vez el cargo por o hubi ,
P 6. La unidad emitiré un beep largo cuando la medicién [ L |belowssTEs0 2.Vuelva a tormar a temperatura abertspor estagrnta e, 2
Para usar el termometro, se recomienda que el paciente evite comer, beber, haya finalizado y apareceré la lectura en el visor, Fig 3. 3.Sitodavia lee LO, esto. mmca que el pa- o

e ceme e clente tiene un temperat
fumar o hacer actividad fisica durante al menos veinte minutos antes de la A

L N - N 7. Paraapagar la unidad, simplemente presione el botén (b POWER. La unidad se atencién médica de la buxqueda TODAS LAS GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPRESAS ElMPUUTAS INCLUIDAS EN FORMA NDRESTRIUWK
medicién. Nunca camine, corra ni hable durante una medicion. apagars on forma automatica al abe e aprosimadamente un minuto, — . o v o DY OB
TEMPERATURA CORPORAL NORMAL Y FIEBRE NOTE: i usted toma otra medida antes de transcurrido 1 minuto, el dispositivo £r) 2 demasiado cliente para fur- ;’%J'gi""“’ del producto de 608°F-104F | pcLsHVO DEL CONSUMIDORY LUGHR DETODAS L EAPRES
Latemperatura corporal puede oscilarentre 97°F y 100°F (36°y 37°)y atn considerarse realizara una cuenta regresiva de 10.a 0 para permitir que el dispositivo LR 2.Vuelva atomarla temperatura oot e
dentro del intervalo normal. La temperatura corporal normeal; desde el punto de vista restablecer para una nueva medicion. 7 : QUESUPEREN L PREC 10, INCDEVTAL
édico, es de 98.6°F (37°). L | comd s bajaenl, Nose registr6 la temperaturade- | Apague a unidad, espere 2 minutos, encién-
médico,es de 98.6°F (37°). La temperatura corporal comtnmente es mas baja enla NO INTENTE MEDIR DURANTE ESTA CUENTA ATRAS. Si se intenta medir durante la £ P bidoa malcontacty movimento | dilanuevaments i 3 omar s e ESPECIAL 0 CONSECUENTE DE (UAlDU\EKRHPU o{:ﬂwnowomAPkammAnomuﬁ:&inggwi
manana que en cualquier otro momento del dia en que la persona esté despierta. clenta regrsiva, e dispositivo mostard e esltaco anteion 8 itdos y apagara | - E-C | de pcenteocdoacininconect| sur ORI Ot o
Las lecturas de la temperatura variarn segtin a zona del cuerpo donde se tomen. automaticamente. Desperfecto de a unidad! No use e termmetro - contacte a Atencign
La temperatura normal’ promedio oscila segun la zona de a medicién: CAMBIO DE DE _GRADOS ocesius | | Er3 aldliente -
;’e”‘e z;gi’l gggi gg:é’;;iag Esta unidad esta programada automaticamente para mediren x or ) —— zot‘a anl’a -Se icono guedz poca bateria y se o
oca .0°F-100. .1°C-37. i le la bateria en mediciones
rados Fahrenheit. Para cambiar a unidad de temperatura: L
Recto  97.3°F-1004°F (36.3°C-38.0°C) 9 pereee:_1 2 L |
Axila 95A4°F-99.0°F (35.2°C-37.2°0) 1. Pulsey mantenga pulsado el botén (DPOWER )4 F (= |Bateraagotada - Se muestra L2 bateria esta completamente
Se entiende por fiebre la temperatura corporal que es més elevada que la normal durante aproximadamente 5 segundos. ) e one delabateray | agotaday debe cambirse e . e ogein e
para esa persona. Es importante conocer qué es normal para una personaantes de 5 oL L ) ) 5 . 1079 o3
o . La unidad emitiré un beep, luego el visor mostrar la . Disabuted by 01 4vendan Helthcre LIC

determinarsitiene febre. Tomar a temperatura individualen forma constante,en oracha automiticsa iltma medicién y fmalments Toll-Free Customer Care Help Line: 1-866-326-1313 17 e ive Protectd by U ptets
€l mismo ugar del cuerpoy a 2 misma hora todos los dias cuando la persona esta 610 mostrars | unidad de temperatura actua e el vértice superior derecho. Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. CST et pathcrecom$75766882

sana, ayuda a determinar cual es la temperatura normal de esa persona.




